

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.418 OF 2024

Sushila Digambar Jadhav

...Applicant

v/s.

The State of Maharashtra and Anr.

...Respondents

**WITH
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.419 OF 2024**

Digambar Motiram Jadhav

...Applicant

v/s.

The State of Maharashtra and Anr.

...Respondents

Ms.Neha Zanje i/b. Mr.Pratik Sabrad:-	Advocate for Applicants.
Mr.Ashok Gawai:-	APP for Respondent No.1 –State.

CORAM : S. M. MODAK, J.

DATE : 1st OCTOBER 2024

P. C. :-

1. Heard learned Advocate for the Applicants – Complainants.
2. They are aggrieved by the orders of Additional Sessions Judge

dated 29th July 2024. The sentence of fine imposed by the trial Court is confirmed by the Appellate Court but without interest.

3. Issue notice before admission to Respondent No.2 returnable on 18th November 2024.

4. Even, the Accused has filed **Criminal Revision Application Nos.401 of 2024 and 402 of 2024** against the confirmation of the sentence.

5. In view of that, let both the above Revision Applications be tagged to these Revision Applications.

[S. M. MODAK, J.]