

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Revision Application No. 418 of 2024

Sushila Digambar Jadhav through
Digambar Motiram Jadhav ... Applicant
versus

The State of Maharashtra and Anr. ... Respondents
with

Revision Application No. 402 of 2024

Prafulla Shankarrao Ahire ... Applicant
versus

Sushila Digambar Jadhav and Anr. ... Respondents
with

Revision Application No. 401 of 2024

Prafulla Shankarrao Ahire ... Applicant
versus

Digambar Motiram Jadhav and Anr. ... Respondents
with

Revision Application No. 419 of 2024

Digambar Motiram Jadhav ... Applicant
versus

The State of Maharashtra and Anr. ... Respondents

Mr S M Sabrad a/w Mr Pratik Sabrad, for the Applicant in
Revn/418/2024 and Revn/419/2024 and respondent No.1 in
connected revisions.

Ms Akshata Shah a/w Mr Rahul Totala, for the respondent in
Revn/418/2024 and Revn/419/2024 and Applicant in

Revn/401/2024 and Revn/402/2024.

Mr V N Sagare, APP, for the respondent/ State.

Coram: R.N. Laddha, J.

Date: 6 January 2025

P.C.:

. Heard.

2. Liberty to file reply affidavit. The same shall be filed within four weeks from today with an advance copy to be served on the other side.

3. Stand over to 13 February 2025.

(R.N. Laddha, J.)