

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Criminal Revision Application No. 418 of 2024

Digambar Motiram Jadhav

... Applicant

Versus

State Of Maharashtra And Anr.

...Respondent

With

Criminal Revision Application No. 402 of 2024

With

Criminal Revision Application No. 401 of 2024

With

Criminal Revision Application No. 419 of 2024

Mr Suresh Sabrad a/w Mr Bafna a/w Mr Pratik Sabrad a/w
Neha Zange a/w Sarvesh Deshpande, for the applicant and
respondent No.2 in Revn/401/24 and Revn/402/24 .

Ms Manisha R Tidke, APP, for respondent No.1/ State.

Mr Chaitanya Mendon for respondent No.2 in all Revns.

JYOTI
RAJESH
MANE

Digitally signed
by JYOTI RAJESH
MANE
Date: 2025.02.13
18:16:26 +0530

Coram: R.N. Laddha, J.

Date: 13 February 2025.

P.C.:

. At the request of learned Counsel for respondent No.2
stand over to **19 March 2025.**

(R.N. Laddha, J.)