

sg

20.revn418-24&ors.docx

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Criminal Revision Application No.418 of 2024

Sushila Digambar Jadhav Through
Digambar Motiram Jadhav ... Applicant

versus

The State of Maharashtra and Anr ... Respondents
With

Criminal Revision Application No.402 of 2024

Prafulla Shankarrao Ahire ... Applicant

versus

Sushila Digambar Jadhav and Anr ... Respondents
With

Criminal Revision Application No.401 of 2024

Prafulla Shankarrao Ahire ... Applicant

versus

Digambar Motiram Jadhav And Anr ... Respondents
With

Criminal Revision Application No.419 of 2024

Digambar Motiram Jadhav ... Applicant

versus

The State of Maharashtra and Anr ... Respondents

Mr Suresh M Sabrad, for the applicant in Revn/418/2024 and Revn/419/2024 and for respondent No.2 in Revn/401/2024 and Revn/402/2024.

Mr Mitesh Jain, i/b. Mr Chaitanya Mendon, for respondent No.2 in Revn/418/2024 and Revn/419/2024.

Mr Mitesh Jain, i/b. Mr Chaitanya Mendon, for applicant in Revn/401/2024 and Revn/402/2024.

Mr VN Sagare, APP, for the respondent/ State.

Coram: R.N. Laddha, J.

Date: 7 May 2025.

P.C.:

. At the request of the learned Counsel for respondent No.2 (original accused), stand over to **20 June 2025**, as a last chance.

(R.N. Laddha, J.)