

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 418 OF 2024

Sushila Digambar Jadhav Through DigambarAPPLICANT
Motiram Jadhav

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

WITH

CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 401 OF 2024

Prafulla Shankarrao AhireAPPLICANT

V/S

Digaram Motiram Jadhav And Anr.RESPONDENT

Ms. Neha P. a/w Mr. Amey Sawant i/b Mr. Pratik Sabrad for
Applicant

Mr. Sudeep Pasbola, Mr. M. Jain for Respondent no. 2

Mr. B. B. Kulkarni, APP for State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHIVKUMAR DIGE
J**

DATE : 6th February, 2026

P.C. :

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner(s), appellant(s),
applicant(s). None appears for the respondent(s), stand over to
27/02/2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)